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At Fort Worth, Texas: 

Will a~ 7313 Davenport, reinterview subjecto 
ADMINI'STRATlVE 

On 6/5/62 SA VINCENT P. DUNN reviewed files of the Passport Office, and of Special Consular Services, of u. s. ~apartment of State, Washington, D. c. 
W• SA VINCENT P. DUNN also reviewed Passport files of u. s. Depa:ttment of State, Washington, D. c., on 8/22/61. 

1/29/62., 
SA DUNN again reviewed Passport files on subject 011 

SA JOHN W. FAIN interviewed ROBEllT LEE OSWALD, subject's brother, in Fort Worth, Texas, on 9/18/61. · 
On 10/13/61 SA JARRELL .tr. DAVIS interviewed Mrs. MARGUERITE C. OSWALD, subject 's moth er, at Vernon, rrexas ~ 
On 2/28/62 SA KENNETH J. HASER interviewed HENUY KUP3lEC, Foreign Adjudications Division, ·Passport Office, u. s. Depa.rim ent of State, Washington, D. c. 
On 3/27/62 SA HASER interviewed Mrs. FRANCES MAN COTT, office of Special Consular Services, U. s. Department of State, Washington, D,. C, 

On. 5/5/62 SA DUNN reviewed files of the Security Office, U. s. Department of State, Washingt.on, D. C., 

On 5/18/62 Mrs. ROBERT L. OSWALD was interviewed by SA JOHN W., FAIN at Fort Worth, Texas. 

On 6/4/62 SA HASER again interviewed Mrs. FRANCES VAN. COTT, Office of Special Consular Services, V. s. Department of State, Washington, D. c. 
On 6/2.2/62 SA CHARLES T. WEIS interviewed ALISTAIE McDONALD, Assistant Manager, Cabin-Tourist Department, Holland American Line, New York City, New York. 
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On 6/26/62, SA JOHN W. FAIN interviewed Mrs. ROBERT 
Lo OSWALD at Fort Worth, Texas. 

On 6/26/62, SAS B. TOM .;CARTER and JOBN W 9 FAIN inter­
' viewed LEE HARVEY OSWALD, 

The attention of the Bureau is called to the fact 
on 6/26/62 subject was very difficult to interview. He was 
curt and short in many of his ans.wars. He gave the impression 
of being cold and arrogant and on the whole interview was 
generally uncooperative. 

I 

Near the end of the interview subject was asked whethe 
or not he would be willing to submit to a Polygraph examination 
as to answers given by him during the interview of 6/26/62. 
Subject s·tated he would not be willing to take a Polygraph te$t 
concerning answers given by him during the interview. Subject 

. declined to give any reason for his unwillingness to take a 
Polygraph test. In this con,.nection, subject was asked.whether 
or not he would ,take a Polygraph test as to his negative answers 
to the questions as to whether or not he had furnished any 
information to the soviets, as to whether or not he h.ad been 
recruited by the Soviet Intelligence Agents and whether or not 
he. had made any deals with the Soviets i:b

.
l
A.� radze to. obtain per­

miss ion to return to the United States. c.� � �) 

This report is classified confidential sine� it. con­
tains i. formation :from other agencies which is so classified. 

initi 
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Copy to: 

Repott of: 
Date: 

,,·· -·-~- · .. u~~,iJr:r.o STATES DEPARTMENT oF\,J},TICE 
FEDE:RAL BURE:AU OF INVESTIGATION 

~ 
l ~ ONI, New Orleans, Louisiana (RM) l ... I&NS, ;•Dallas, Texas· (RM) .· 

JOHN ·W.,. FAIN 
July 10, . 1962 

Office: DALJ..1AS 

. . . . Fiela Office File No,1 100-10461 Bureau File No.: 105-82555 
Title: · LEE HARVEY OSWALD 

Character: INTERNAL SECURITY-· RUSSIA ' ' 

Synopsis:aackground information concerning subject '"Ell ·· stay in· Russia· reported. Subject reported to have resided at Mins·k, Russia, Where he • was employed as ·· a metal· worker for the Belo Russian Radio and Television Factory at Minsk. Subject reported to 1-- have married a Russian girl on 4/30/61 at Minsk, Russia. Sub-· , ) j ect has a dau·ghter · born 2/15/62 at M'.insk. Subj eet, his wife 1 

{ ~ :g ~nd daughter re~u:rned to· :rt. worth;, Texas :on 6/14/62. , Upon · :· 1 ~ int<:rview 'by Bureau Agent·s at Ft .. Wo':l:'t:ti··o.n 6/26/62, subject . <t' , <Jl.lde11.1ed he fur. nished any informa.. tion concerni~g llis experj.ence ;:~ ., in .the u. B~ Marine Corps to the Soviets. Subject also denied y ,? 1' he was recrutited by Sov ~e~ Intelli1ence or that he had made any . J (j "- deals·· with the Soviets·, 1.n connection with his return to the !) '- \q United States with his wife and child. . Subject is currently !:/ · u~em;plo. yed, is seeking .. work and . is tempor~;r,:Y,¥,rrC9s.iding with .... 

·, 
i 

~ 
I !;rj 

:! r ! h:i:s hrother at 7313 Dar.,,nvor:,;..Ft, W~rtb,f?n,:::)· .. 41..·. , . , .. 
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':/). On March 20', 196~.f, the: Oftite o:f Naval Jntelltgence : ~ , advi.s~9 that on, 09tober S:t. ~ 1959, . L'EE IiAJ:i.VEY OSWALD,. bere~naft,i~ "' referred to. as s;;u};:)~ e?t, ~r1' 1 2-t,:C:-P,r;v,lit!e :E';i.:rst 918:Ss, u.~ s. Marini . . .• · ~ Corpl=l neserve, S~rial ~o •. l6532So, had .. :~l.s"±t~a -Clte 1Jn;i.ted .stat4~; , .,j i-c EJfiJJa$sy, Moeoow, ,l:l.ussia,. wh~re_he ha(l signed a.han.dwr;ttten .sta 

I 
e,~.! fr req"Uesting his u. s,. cit~z~n~b1p be rfjvoke.d, t3tat~d he had. app)k;Et~,>·/ ~ f9:r Sovlet citii:enship, and had aff~rme<l l)is a.l:tegiance.·_to the t~f.:(C.:e::':I f3 US!:IR., Subject allegedly told. the Embassy he had 0idv ised UllH.~ytte<!l ·· · 01 Soviet .o:ff~c.ials th;ztt a$ .a .. forme:r ,Marine radar operator, h'3 would ~ 
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~ 
111ake available to them information about his Marine Corps 
when he became a Soviet citizen. 

On June 5, 1962,'a review of the files of the Pass.port 
Office.of the U;. s. Depa:rtment·of State (USDS), revealed that 
by a personal letter dated January 30, 1961, addressed to the 

r•- Secretary of the Navy, subject advised he was preparing to return 
to the United States of America .and wished to have rectified the 
"gross injustice 0 done to him by the u. s. Marine Corps (USMC) 
in giving to subject a nbelated dishonorable discharge." Subject 
also stated in his letter he had received an honorable discharge 
after three years·service on September 11, 1959. In his letter, 
subject asserted he was still a citizen and a~leged he had gone 
to the Soviet Union to reside only for a ttshort time. rt . 

The files of the Passport Office :further :revealed that 
subject had been vel•ased under honorable conditions to inactive 
duty in the u. s. Marine Corps Reserve on September ll, 1959, 
with obligated reserve service untiliDecember 8, 1962. On 
August 17, 1960, subject was given an undesirable discharge from 
the u. So Marine Corps Reserve by reason.of unfitness. 

This review of the files of the Passport Office also 
revealed a USDS memorandum dated May 4, 1962, stating that on 
the basis of evidence; subject had not e:,tpatriate.d himself under 
the pertfnent laws of the United Stateso ' 

A review of the files of the Passport Office of the 
USDS, Washington, D. C., on August 22, 1961, concerning subject 
revealed the following information: 

By letter dated May 1961 to the American Embassy, Moscow, 
USSR, subject advised he had no: intention of· retur111.ug to the 
United States unless he were given a guarantee that he would not· 
be prosecuted for any act pertaining "to this caseo" Subject 
also indicated he had married-a Russian girl born in Leningrad, 
Russia, and wanted to bring her to the United States with himt 

, 
This review of the files of the Passport Office also 

revealed that on July 8, 1961, subject appeared at the American 
Embassy in Moscow at which time·he stated he was·employed in the 
Belo Russian Radio and Televisi~n Factory, Minsk, Russia, as a 
metal worker, in the research shop. Sub;ject stated he took no 
oath of allegiance of any kind to the Soviet Union nor was he 
required to sign any paper in connection with his employment. 
He gave his earnings as 90 rubles a month. Subject alsocstated 
he was married on April 30, 1961, to MARIAN NlKOLAEVNA I>USAKOVAi 
a dental technician. Subject stated his intention to apply for 
an exit visa immediately upon his return to Minsko He said he 

I 
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desired to b:ring his wife with him to the United. States. 
This review of the files of the :Passport Office also revealed that on July 10, 1961, subject executed .an "Application :for Renewal o:f Passport," at the American Embassy in.Moscow •. His :residence a.t that time was USSR, Ulipsa Kalinina 4, Apartment 24, Minsk. This renewal application .indicated that subject was issued u. S,. Passport No. 1733242. on Septmrn.ber 10, 19<,~ 1 at . Washington, D. C, .Subject's,.1ten:ewal application was referred to the State Department for. considerat:i.Qn and decision, 

This review of the files of the Passport Off ice also .. reflected th.at by memorandum dated August U~., 1961, the State Department had authorized the .American Embassy in Moscow to. :tr.anew subject's passport for direct travel to t~~. Unite.ct States • 
.t\ review of the files oi the Pittssport Office on the USDS, Washington, D. c., on January 29, 1962, revealed the following information:·. 

lri a letter of July 15, 1961, to the American Embassy in Moscow, subject advised he was continuing his efforts to obtain an exit visa for his wife and for himself. 

By letter <lated nAugust 1961," to the American Embassy in Mos cow, §UlJ8li6t furnished a copy o:f. htfil. ma1•riage .. cert if i ca te and a copy. of his wife's birth certificate. 

By letter dated August.a, 1961, to the herioan Embassy in Moscow, subject illquired if it wo11ld be permiss;li,ble for h;i.m to trav~J,.tthrough Poland by train after leaving.Minsk •. S\lbject pointedTttE! could not afford to fly from.Moscow to New York City. He added he believed ,he could ca.tch .··.a military· :flight to tlle · .· United States from Berlin, Germany. 

By ·.letter dated October 4; 1961, to the American Embassy, in Moscow, subject aslted the Embassy to assist him in obtaining exit visas from the ~oviet authorities •. 

v. s. Department pf State Oper1;ition 's me1110.:randum <.ia1:ec:l January 16, 1962, at the American Embas~y in Moscow, pointe(J)OUt that a letter dated January 5., 1962, was :reo~'ived from subject stating he.e~pected to X'tlt<:t~i.li~an.e:,tit.vifSa wfthin 45.days~ This memorandum also pointed out that the American Embassy in Mqscow had been form81:tly notified by the Soviet M.inistry of. Foreign Affairs of the issu1nce of a foreign passport and an exit visa to subject's Wife. 

- 3 -
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Jl)L 100~10461 ~, I 
On September' :::::.:;RT LEJ/f OSWALD, the subject's S brother a..t ~7~.11l~J~a..vJ~JlP9.1i.'.:t, .• 1:it:r~~~t, .JJ'q,i:t J:Vo:rth:, .:w:tlo is a, sal~s- [;t";{ ·.~ :. 

coopdinator 1 Marketing D.epa:rtme}'\t of Acme Brick Company, Fort ·········· iii'· 
Wor·th, · stated he had received a letter datecl Septe,mber 10, 1961, f fx-om subject who mentiQnEtcl that he was working in Jl!.n /'electrical ~ 
shopft at M:i.µisJt, Russia~ 1'4r. OSWALD adv;Ls<;td that ·subject had. l 
sta,ted in ,this le.tter he owned a shot gun and occasionally went J hunting. Mr. OSWALD ~lso advised that subject had married a ~ 
Russian l!tirl, an orphan, ij:rst name _MARINA, age 18.;,or lf) •. SuJ:)jeH.P" i .had tol,d h,is brother .that she was a nul,'se. .Th:l.s, g;lrl p;t'ior t9 , , l her marriage to subj~ct resided; with a.n uncle. and aunt. :fvlr.. ~ 

. OSWAt..D stated ~hat from description of S'Ubj ect 's wife . furnished ~ 
by subject $he. seems to b.e a very -intelligent a.nd attraeti.ve , . ~ 
girl. According t.o Mr. OSWALD, sq.bj act'~ wife destred t.9 come ffi 
to the Uni.ted .S,tates with subj~Qt •. M:r .. OSWALD als,o .~tated that subject's letter was not too optimistic as to his chances of getting 
to retu:rn to.the United States at an. early cliite., Mi::. OSWALD i11qiqated his be1ief that th$ Rus~ia,ns were "bol4ing up" subject• s ;return to the United States• Mr. ,OSWALD al.so advise.d that subject ha.s peen "critical of the Russian$" in .his letw rs and }1e, Mr. OtJWALD, wa~surprised ,that the Russians wo'Uld allow subject to make such critictsmso 

· 
· .... · ., .. On Oct()ber, 13, l.96.l, Mrs·. MARGUERITE C, 'oSWh,LD, .. i~J!~, ~ki!!t.P.:t;r.,~~.t;,~.AJ;ta,t:tmentM ... No,., "3., .. ,.Ve,x:nPJh _j'~x.as.,, advi~eq that. · · about two months previously she n;;id .:received from her son, the subject,'a 'letter in which he advised that he and his wife had been to Moscow .to contact the American Embassy in 9rder to ,obtain ,renewal of his passport and. obt,ain perxnission to return: to th~ · United States. In thi~. lett~r subject indicated that ~be pro.spects were good tor ~;im to be allQwed .to ret~:rn to the United ·~tai.;es . but lie did not 'know whether his ·wi.f e wou.ld be ·able to . r·etur:n wit"b him •. · Subject indicated he would not _return unless she 'Were allowed to accompatiy him. , Mrs. OSWALD advised she had not received· a: letter f:ront subject for a. period of ·about si:x; weeks 11tnd had· begun to think he might be on his way 'home eve~· though lie had not told her fol" sure he wa.$ goin·g to returll, home :oor had he furnis.hed the date on which :he might ar:t-ive. Mrs. OSW:A,~D al.so stated teilae ll.ad received another letter about a weelt before· Octobel' f3, 1961, :from her son, · ttie. subject, who made no reference whatever to his tr.ip to )!oscow o:r· to his returning hotne.. ::rn '·this letter subject stated he was11 0key:' Mrs. OSWALD stated she had no information as to whether or not subject and his wi:fe were going to be allowed to return tqthe United States. She·h?,d no idea whe.n they might be pe:t•mittecl ·to leave the Sov'iet Union • . · · . By letter elated October 19, 1961 L. Ao MACK Off :i.ce:r :in Charge, Wquutg;rn,t~~Ui:~tu1 tN~tu,~.iLt11:Mti6n Se:r:-vioe ( I&.NS) ; , ·. · 1100 Ma.in Street, Dallas, Texas, advised,that subjec~,of Apartment 
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No. 4 Kalinin street, Minslt, Russia (lPile No. A1253061f,5), had
filed a petition for a non-quota immigrant v�sa in behalf of 
his wife, MARINA N.· P o OSWALD, a native and cttizen of Russia,
According t() Mr •. MACK, subject had listed his occupation as 
electrical t·echnician and his former address as '7313 Davenport, 

.�-· Fo:rt Worth, Texas. 

-... ,..._ 

s: '1 

On February 28, 1962, HENRY. KUPIEC, Foreign Adjudications i
Division, P�s$port Office, USDS, advised that subject, by a letter [ 
dated January 16, 1962, to the American Embassy in Moscow had � 
advised he would not consider returning to the United States alone � 
for any reason as it appeared to him that his passport would be �· 
confiscated upon his return .. Subject also :forwarded to the 
American Embassy an affidavit fo1• support of his· wife'. 

. ,on Ma��h 27, 1962, Mrs. FRANCES VAN COO'T, Office of 
Special COniSttlar Services, USDS, advised that subject had filed 
an applicat'ion :for a repatriation loan at the American Embassy 
in Moscow on February 24, 19620 Subject indicated his desire to
return to the United States with his alien wife and a one-month 
old child�· Subject had $200 0 00 of his own money. The USDS­
approved a loan about March 1, 1962, :for subject in the amount 
of $500 f91� minimum accommodations. Mrs. VAN COTT also advised
that subject's wife, MARlN,A NIKOLAEVNA PRUSKOVA, was having
difficulty obtaining an American visa. 

j 
, . On March 29, 1962, WILLIAM ABBOTT, Office of Security, - 1 

USDS,, · advised his files reflected information to the. effect that I. 
St,a,£':f .Sergeant JOHN EDWARD PIJ:C:

1 
AF 11313239, had on February 12 

·!iiid 16, l962, reported :receipt of a letter from his half-brother, 
ROBERT L. OSWALD, 7313 Davenport, Fort worth, Texas, concerning 

.1.·� subject of this case •. sergeant PIC reported subject was expected trJ 
to return to the United States in. the Spring of 1962 and subject 

:/ � would be traveling with his Russian wife who had recently acquired "►, 
a visa to enter the United States� Sergeant PIC, stated he was · �:
unable to determine from ROBERT OSWALD·' s letter whether the purpose ; tJ ·
g:( subject 9 S travel to· the Uniteq States was to re-establish a � 
pernua:nent residence or to visit on a temporary basis,. Sergeant 1 ?J • 
PlC advised that he, PlC, is scheduled to return to the United :-0 
States in July of 1962 but he· does not know the location of his ·r,
next assignment o Sergeant PIC also adv'ised that subject might ;; . 1

possibly visit him at his next duty station and that if this �. I
occurred, Sgt. PIC would notify his superiors at his station con- 1:ji ! 
earning the visit, Sergeant PIC also advised that his cousin, • �MARILYN M'URRETT, u. S� citizen, :formerly employed. in, Japan as a • :JJ school teaicher in 1959, , has since departed Japan. Se:i:•geant PIC n 1 
did not know the current address -of MURRETT, 01• whether she , had � been corresponding with the subject. � ,

--te�rtfimnr 
'-" '
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DL 100-10461 . �fffitffffflt 
A review conducted on June 5, 1962, of the files of 

the Special consular Services, USDS, revealed that by a tele­
gran1 date.cl March 7, 1962, the USDS had authorized the American 
Embassy in Moscow to furnish a repatriation loan to subject to 
cover the cost of h!s passage to New York only. 

On May- 4, 1962, R. McC. TOMPltlNS, Brigadier General, 
Uo s. Marine Corps, advised that subject wrote the following 
letter dated March 22, 1962: 

"Ro McC. TOMPKINS 
Brigadier Gen., U ,. S.M o C•. 
Ass., Direct. of Personnel 

"Dear Sirs: 

"LEE H. OSWALD 
Kalinina st. 4-27 
Minsk U.,S.S oR ,.

March 22, 1962 

uzn reply to your notification of the granting of an 
Undiresable discharge and your conveying of the p:roaess at which 
a-f was arrived. 
-

nz would like to point out in direct opposition to 
your information that I have never taken steps to renounce my 
u. s. citizenshipo Also that the United states State·_oepartment
has no charges or complaints against me what/so ever�

11 :C -refer you:;::· to the United States ·Embassy, Moscow, or 
the u. S Q department ·o:t state wa.sijington D. c., for the vex•ifi-
cation of This fact. 

- -

0Also, l was aware of the :finding of the board of 
officers of 8· August 1966. I was notified by 111y mother, in· 
December 1962�-

"My request to ·the Secretary of the Navy, his referral 
to you and your lette:i:· to me, did not say anything about a Review 8 

which is what I was trying to arrange. 

"You mention 'reliable information' as the basis for 
the Undiserable discharge. I have no douth it was newspapers 
spec�ch foreward your 'reliable information',. 

t I 
;,;. I . I: 
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t1Under u. s. law governing the use of passports and 
conduct abroad I have a perfect right to reside in �.country 
l wish too •

. 

-

ul have not violated; section 1544, Title 18, u. s .,

code, therefore you have no legel or even moral l'ight, to 
.,. reverse my honourable discharge from the· u.s ,. M.C� of Sept. 11, 

1960, into a' u11dls'erable discharge. 
· · 

"You 1nay conside:i:· this letter a request by me for a 
full review of my case in the light of these·facts, since by· 
the time you recive this letter I shall have returned to tlie 
u ., s.A •. with my family, and shall be prepared to app�a:r in person 
at a reaso.nable time and place in my area, before a reviewing
board of officers. 

· · 

• 
0 If you choose to convene a review board. you !!11" con­

tact me through the beiow address in the United States after 
May 15th 1962. 

0LEE H� OSWALD

7313 Davanpo:rt St. 
Y'Fort Wor'th, Texas. 

u51ncerely, 
tt/s/ LEE H o OSWALD0

A review on May 5, 1962, of the files of the Security 
Office, USDS, revealed that the Office qf Security had advised 
the Director of Na.val Intelligence, Depi:t,rtment o:f the Navy, 
Washington., D. C 0 , that subject had ,not ex-patriated himself 
under the pertinent laws of the united States. 

On May 18, 1962, Mrs. ROBERT L. OSWALD, subject's 
sister-in-law, 7313 Davenport, Fort worth, advised she had 
received a postal card from subject on about May 15, 1962, which 
had been dated April 10, 1962 • .  on this card, $Ubject stated he 
had nothing to report concerning his move to the United States; 
that they were waiting for the Embassy to finish its paper work 
which had been "very slow n . Mrs. OSWALD stated she did not know 
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when subject and his family would arrive in Fort Worth. She 
stated that subject had first set the date for his arrival as 
May, 196-2., but that .he bad changed 'it to June, 1962. Mrs. OSWALD
advised -that her husband.had written to subject and invited him 
to come to Fort Worth. Subject replied to this invitation that 

0 
CD 

i 
en 
=ii 
CD 
a_ "' he did not �now where they would be going. Mrs. OSWALD stated 

that she got the impression from subject's letters and cards that
subject desired to return permanently to the United Sta:tes.. Mrs. 
OSWALD promised to advise the local FBI office immediat�ly upon. 
subject's arrival at Fort Worth. 
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On June 4, 1962, Mrs .• FRANCES VAN COTT, Office of SpeciaJ �
Consular Strvioes, USDS, advis�,-1 that by a telegram dated May 31, !
1962, the u. S, �mbassy in Mos�•• had. informed the Depa.I'tment of �­
State that subject, his wi:f� and child planned to depart Moscow, 
Russi�on June 1 1 1962, fQr Rotterdam, Holland, where th�y would
board 11Ma.tiesdam11 on June 4, 1962. The SS "Mal'tlsdamtt was scheduled 
tci arrive in New York, New Y

0
rk, J�ne 6, 1962. The Department ot

State had notified subject's mother by letter relative to this 
schedule. 

· · 

l:11 the "Fort Worth Star Telegram, 0 evening edition,
a daily newspaper,.Fo:rt Worth, Texas, on June 8 1 1962, there 
appeared a photograph of subject and a headline, ltJl:;x ... Mar;i.ne 
Reported on Way Back from Russiao" This article stated that
subject, a. former u. s. Marine, who denounced his American 
citizenship to become a Russian, was reported June 8, 1962, to

'be en route home. This a:i;-tiele went on to state that subject 
had turned in his American passport October 31, 1959, at the 
Embassy in Moscow, saying he would ttneve:r return to the Unite� 
States :for any reascm 9" This article further quoted subject as 
having later told American newspaper men that leaving the United 
States "was like. getting out· of prison. n This article. also . / · 
contained the fol.lowing information: It quoted subject's sister-i/�
law, Mrs. R. L. OSWALD, 7313 Davenport, a.s saying her husband had ,I�
received frequent letters from his brother indicating he was / g;:·
anxi_ous to return to this count1:y. She $aid she and members of tl1/ �.
:family had not learned that subJect was en route home. ,'�'his art i� 0 1 
stated tha:t subject's mother, Mrs. MARGUERITE.OSWALD; coul_d not "' 
be reached for comment. 

· 
t:}1 ,i . 'i::1/1 This article also stated that subject's appearance at -�1the .American Embassy in Moscow came. as a shoclt to bis mother and �
; 

1 

br@thn; that he had left Fort· Worth following his discharge fro f3 .·
the Ma.rip.es, telling his family he was going to New Orleans in 0) 1 ! 
search of,a job. , �I 

i�/ 
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In the "Fort Worth Press," a daily newspaper, Fort 
Worth, Texas, l1Kssl.ie1::o.:f June 8, 1962, carried a front-page story 
to tl;le ef:fec� that subject, a former Fort Worth Marine, who once 
voweq he would 1 '.never return to the .·United States for any '. reason, u 
was on his, way home from Russia. 

, . This article stated further that United Press Inter-
national had reported on June 8, 1962, that subject, along with 
hru� Russian •Wife and child had left tbe Soviet Union within the 
past ten days and was en route to.the United States.· 

This article further. stated that subject's brother, .. 
R. L� OSWALD, 7313 Davenport

!. 
Fort Worth, told the press that he

and his mother, Mrs• MARGUERITE OSWALD, .lla.ve been: hea,ring from
subject regularly. R.· L .• OS:W.aLD was quoted as saying that sub,ject 
had wanted to come back for sometime but that he had 11,ot heard 
that subject had left Russia. 

This article. f:u.rther stated th.at �ubjeot h.ad arrived .in 
Moscow in November, 1959 ,, two months after hi_s release :from active 
duty.in the Ma.vine Corps; that subject ha.ct been refused 69viet 
citizensh�p at the time put that lle was allowed to live in Russia 
as a .ttreside:nt alien." Subject was reported to have been a student 
while in th.e Sov�et Union, pe11;u;fliibly at Minsk. · · 

This article went on to say that sul5Ject was never
granted Soviet citizenship and that he is beli•�ed to have. 
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reta-d:ned his American citizenship •. This article st.ated that several 
days after subject arrived :l.n Moscow in 1959, his mother called him 
long distanc.e and at that time subject re:f.usecl to talk to her o She 
<:lid not hear from him again .until a letter_ ca,me January 6, l.960. 
.According to this article, when ·subject fi:t-st' went to 'Russia he ! 

,

told newsmen he was a worlcer and wanted .to li.ve in a worlte:re; · countr� �
·. ' . . '' .. · 1� · 

Th:j.s. article furthe·:r quoted that subj$Gt said "I· would no1 f; 
want to live in the United States and be ei ther"'a worker exploited .· � : 
by capitalists or a capitalist exploiting workers or become 'o 
unemployed.fl This article al.so quoted subject as having said nx 
could not - be happy living under capitalism .• tt 

. . that 
This ar.ticle went on tq quote subject· a� saying/his ...

owu personal experiences in civil and mil�tary life had shown him 
th� correctne$s of communist theories. 

This li\,rticle also quo.ted subject as having said· he began 
studying communism when his family was living in New Orleans, 
Louisiana; that he had discovered a boolt in the library titled 
"Das Kapita.1," by KARL MARX. This article also quoted subject as 
having stated that he had joined the Marine corps at age 17 becaus
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he felt he could 11ot get a job an� because he wanted to reli'e�e 
the :f .il:iancial bu:rdeµ of the family. This article also quoted 
subject as having said that wh-.,,n he left America it was lilce 
"getting out of p:rison.u This article concluded by saying that 
wllem subject n-.'1 :v:i.s

. 
i'ted �:I.$. :fam;j.ly s .hortly after his release 

from the M'1,ril'1e Corps he -bad tal,ke,d optimistically about the 
:future and that. some of his plans had :i.ncluded go:i.ng to. college, 
writiy;tg a boo� or j9ining CA�TRO'� CuJ>an Ar�ny. 

On . June 22, 1962, ALIS'X4R McDONAIJ), Ass is tan t . Manager, 
Cabtn-Tourist Department, !Jolla.nd--Ame;rica Lin�.,. 29 Broa,dway, 
New Y9r,, New York, adv:l,sed that the records of Holland.'1:"America 
Line re:f,lect that subject l llis wife and child arrived in the 
United Eta.t�s.on June 13, 1962, aboard tbe SS �aasdam at Hoboken, 
New Je:rsey. Subject, his wife and child traveled tourist class 
and were destined to 7313 :Pavenport, . Fort Wo:rth.,. Texas •. 

. On June 22, 196? � the records of' Im.inig:i;•atio1} and 
Na tu:ral iza. tion Se;rvi ce ( I&NS) , 20 West Broadway, New tor�(, New 
York:, revealed that ·subject, his wife and child, I&NS :f:i,l� No.
A12386726, arrived in the United States aboard the SS Maastlam 
on June 1:.1, 1962. This :file reflected that subject had U. S � 
Passport No. 1733242, that his daughter, JUNE, born Feb:ruaryl5,
1962, at Minsk, USSR,, had the same passport an(:1 that subject'·s. · 
wife, MARINA NIKOLAEVNA OS)VALD, had Russian Passport KY 37190. 
Subject wits admitted ;;i,s a Uo _.S. citi�Em with a :renewe.d 'tJ'. $� 
Passport o MAUINA NIKOLAEVNA OSWALD was admitted with an M-1 
Immigrant· Visa as the spouse of .au. So citizen. This M-1
Immigra.nt Visa was issued �1 ·i!JuiH,ow. on May 24, 1962. 

On June 22, 1962, FREDERIQK J� WIEDERSllEIM, Inspector,
l&NS, advised he had interviewed subject upon the latter's 
arrival in the United States and that subject had said that he 
was employe.d as a mechanic in Russia; that' he had threatened 
to renounce his u. S9 citiz�nship ,but never carried through with 
the th:r.eat, never voted in Russia and held no position in the 
B:nssian Gov<,rnment. · ' ,

On June 26, 1962, Mrs .• ROBERT Lo. OSWALD, sister-in ... law 
to subject, 7313 Davenport, Eot.t Worth, stated the subject, his 
wife a.11d ch:i.ld had-arrived in Fort Worth cm June 14, 1912, and 
tbat they were•curre11tly ,residing.at,7313 Davenport, Fort Worth. 
Mrs. OSWALD stated she had not notified the local FBI off:i.ce of 
sn.1bj ect ts arrival in Fort Worth for the reason that the family 
had been harrassed by newspaper reporters and that for that 
reason subject did not desire to leave his residence. 
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LEI 1-lARVft OSWALD tlUl"X'ently rEt$1des "-t 7313 Davem.port, Fo:rt WQ:r.th, Te;1tas, with b:i.~ Wi.fe, MlUU:NA. and da.uaht.e:r Jmtm LEE OSWALll, · OSWA:tJ> is unempl<\y~d but is $Elleld.nfl work at lort Wo:rtl'l. 
. OSWALD and bi.ti :family a.,~ri:vecl .in lf101~t lVcu•th on June 14, 1962. He $tated they left H<i.tilla.ud JunJ' 4, ).962, .bf tb11 SI lh1uu11dlll.1n, and a:r;tr:lV$d in New York City June 13, J.962, and flew to Love Field, Dal.las, Tex~lill, where they arr:J:v~d bn Jun~ 14, UJ62. 

OSWALD statcu1 that he 'lni;r:r@wed app:tif)Ximat.elJ $:433.00 from the Atn.eriot\n Emb~msy with wll:loh to make the t~ip to the U11i·teid States, IIW:AL» deol:i.ned to a:n.swe:r the question as to wby b.e ma.de the tr :Lp to llu$a:l11t :lrn tbe first plaet.. Jn. a show «i>f tennper ht, s1;~t~d be did not eare to "relife th~ pa$1t~n 
Duri11g mtf1t of the :!.ntex-view, OSW'ALD e:n:bibi:ttld an impatient and l\:t-!fJeJsnt a.·Jrt:.ltuae. &SWALD finally stated t:tuit !lovi~t o:tf:leial$. h~d :ii$k0d him u.pon h:itJ arrival. why be ha.d come to Russia. OSWALD ~tat~d th1tt he, told tb01n* 0 1 came bee~v1.1se :t wanted to." tlSWAW a.d.d~d th.it t lie W(l.!nt te I¾,utas:i.1. to ttsee the OQUlltt:y ~ H ' 

O,SWAW 11<.iVilli$~Ul tb.Q.t newi:apaper repe>:rt.$ wttich. ha.ve appeared 
i.1t1 t.h$ pul>.lic p:ress from time ·to t1m.~ are bigbly exagge:ra t«+d and m:1t:r.•tHt>. Ile 1:Stated that. th~ newspaper riapQ;r;•ts b,-d piotured hilp. as out of sy.mpathy with tll4'll Unit<fHl ltates and bad made him l.ook att:r.,u,·t.tve t~ the :Ritst~ia,ns. OSWALD stated that by l"'eaeo:n of suoh newspa.pe:e rep~rts he h~d 1•ecetved bl't-tte:v t:rea.tment by the· t0viets than he o·tm :irwise would bav~ J:'EhJeived. 

O.SWAW> stated tliat upon his ar:riva.l in Russia. in Oc.rt;(;)ber, 1959, be was r&itimt immediately ·to Min$k, :Rue:Hiil., where he was gi"ven a, job ~s a 11u,t.al worker i:n a. televiliion fa.atory. He fllltatad tha. t he spftnt his time l'ea.<d:i.n,.; ·»1uep:rints and tvami.la.t.111g bluep;r:i,ut 111st~utrt:Lo11s i.nto the finished p:r0du.,.rt. He &<lv:i.sed ·that l1$ e;u:1u,d eighty rubl@:si p•r m.G:n.·tb which was tlltil eq1.11vale:nt of about $72.00 pe,:r month in Amerioan money. le a<tlvi11ed that . be wiut permi,ttlld tG :r.e~ide at Minsk as a nresident a.lien. i:t 
GIWJLD srtated that he was able to speak the Ru$s:1an la.ng;uage upen his ar~ival. He txplained that while b.e was in 
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the V, s. Marine Co:rps in Cali:fo:ttnia b,e had l!ltudi•d and
maste:t•ed th� au.ssinn. .'.language by 1elf inEril:ruQt:lou.· 

. OSWALD denied tb
.

�t he bas 'e,v$r been' a. tll$1llbctr of 
the eoitunun'ist :Pa:rty in th$ United Sta:tes.. He denied that 
he W�l'lt to. RtJS$:la beCH\U$$ of h,1� li\Clt o:t i,ympathy for th$ 
:l11st:i:tut1on'-tS of the United State$ or b(Jjeatuae of BU jdmira.tion 
for the J.iuetlli:tan syfitein. · Ht> adm1 ttecl tha/t he, had r.ea.d book� _by 
KARJ.a MARX-wh.ile a r�1:tdent o:f :N�w Orle�ns,, l�utiaiflltla, but'. l\e ·. 
;stat 1eH.i tha·t l'lf·wties nie�el;r inttt:re�ted in the ,econoini<f t.heoriee.· 
·, · · - . OSWALD d$Cliped to lf,;i;x;p;ta:tn what .. b� 1neant when he . · 
w;toote '.bis·. mo'th�r while e11 :rout$ to. Rusta1ia, tha.t hi$. 0valuem n and
thoiie of his 1nother and brother were diifferent. 

·· 
. . 
Q$WAW stated be doe$ ru,t know wheve bis . :birth c.er,,� 

tifieat:e 1s a11.d he denied that he. took 8laJn, to auseaj;a with him. 

, QIW.,Ii.D g.enied t�a t he ·had. :renounced h:l.e Uni t•d !ta te$ 
�
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· while in Russia. QSWA!.il'> stated that he was never approached by

:17..ne soviet o�f ieialm i.n an attempt, to pull :J.nf<i>l;'liUtti9n from h:i.m 
.conoerninghis experiences: while a member of the U� S .. Marinei
oo:r:ps. @SW.A·� also stat$d that he .-Wais nQt rectruitecl at any time 
while in RU:1;11fflia by the Soviet In.:tEi11igene� .. H� stated that he 
made no deal w:t·th tlle tJov iets in order to obtaitl, pfi:J:tnnism;t.on to 
retmm to the T1nited States. .He $lated' tha.t th• S�viett made it 
ttGl"Y di.fficul t for bin• to obtait>. permission fo:r his wife to leave 
Itussia, and tliat the p:roces$ of o'btaining permission :fo:r her to 
leave w�� t long, d;i.ff ioult co·ur�� requiring much paper work, 
Se stated that no attenipt was ma�� QY the Soviets at any time t<>
''b:rainwa.1b,, him. OSWALD st.ated tuat · bt nev•,Ji' at a11y t;i.me s�v,:
th.0 aev:t.et$ any :in:forma:t.ion which would be used in a detrimental 
way ag� inst tbe Unite<l st.ates. . JJe f41tnted :�l);:t the �oyiets 11$ver
mought any· $\ilCb .i11.forrlia·t:l()n f:rom him. OSWALD denied that he at
a11y t:lrae ·while :tn •. Ruwsia. luid offered to reveal to the soviets
any infornn'ltt:�.n he had. aeq,uired ij$ 

.a ;t;>a4ar operator in the u. s.
Marines�( u,.) 

OllWAt,]) stated tha i, his wife's ruissport, a Russian 
passport, N0. KY37'79O, X-$1,l.ti:res t . .b.at sbe give notice to tb� · 
$oviet l!1trl'ba$@f :.tn tbe United State$ as to her addrGss wb:i.le in 
the United Sta.t�s. OSWAU'J stated that the passport also :requires 
hex· to 1nake· \repo;r;•'ts as ·to her whe:.r�abouts periodically. OIWALD 
stated tlaa.t he plan@ to co:nta.ct the So·vie•t Embas$y in washi11g·tcm, 
D. c., within a :few days :for the p·urpose of 11otifying the sov:JA�t
Embassy of his wj,fe 1 s current. actd1•es(<II.

-------------------...-�--------------------"""'!'-------------
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0 • ())$WALD stated that in the event he is contacted by i Soviet lnt~ll:tgenoe u.nd.er susp1oious- oircumstanees,or other- ~ , wise, he will. promptly co1nmunieate_ w_ ;J_.th t.he J1Slo · He. •_ta/ted ~ ___ I that he hol€1si no .brief :for the l\tJ$1~an_s or th.e Rusmian s;ysteltl. /,,A~; > ' ', 
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-~ Q$WALD stat~d that b;is wi:fec, MARINA: spentlfts no. · ~ lnglt~h whatsoever. s,- Qccu.pation she is a p,a:rmacil'it. U@ · g-advised. th~t. they we:r$ nuix-ried April 3~, 1961, at ~nsk, lluss!a.. ! He advised ·that she resided w::l.th an uncle and an aunt at l:i.n~k, g_ Russia.. He advised that she has a }U.\lf ... lt)ro·bher and two half- m· $:i,Ste:r~ in I . .en:i.Qgra.d, RUtiJS:ia; b.OW~V$:t•, 0:SWALD declined to fu.r .... n:t.sh ·tte rutm.E/ls o:I; any of ll.ifl wife's rela-tive$, s.itating that b.e. feared t.ha.t some harm ni:tght come to tll~m in the event h.$ re• .. vealed tlle:l.;r nam~s* 

OSWAlJD advi0ed that his daughte:r, JVN;E LIi 0$WALll, wae born February 15, 1962, at Min.sk, Russia., 

wife: 
OSWALD furnished tl1e following description of his 

Name 
Race 
Sex 
Age 
Birtb Data 

Ueight 
Weight 
Eyes 
Hair 
Cli:L ldren. 

UARlNA NICH.U"BNA. OSWALD Wh:Lte 
.r0r4ala 
20 
July l,,, 1941, at Ar.xangl.es (city near the Wbite Sea) 5' 5tt 
105 lbs. 
Slue 
l]lt•own 
4:Wl!l LEI OSWALD, age four months 

The following deklcription of OSWALD was obtained th:t:'ough ob:se:rva..tion and inter:l'ogation: 
Name 
Race 
sex 
AJ0 
Birth Data 

Height 
Weight 

LEE HARVEY OSWAli'.O Whit:e 
Male 
22 
October 18, 1939, at N'ew 01·l.ea~s, LOuisj.arui 
5' 11 n 
150 lbs. 
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lye$ 
Httir 
Father 

Mother 

Brother 

llalf-b:rothe:r 

Greri· 
•. B:t'own 

ROEEB'f EDWARD OSWAW, (native of New Orleans, Louisiana), 
d@C.HUt$EHl Au.gust , 1989 
MAIGARJT CLAVIER OSWALD, nee Claviex· (native of New Oriteans, . l,ouis!a1iaJ,. curr$:n·tJ.y resides ·· at V(;\)t·non, Texas 
ltOllllT LIE OSWALD, '1,313 Dave:n­
pcu,"t:i ro:i:·t Worth, Te~as 
JOIIN EDWARD PIC l' U.. I. Ai:r 
i'O:t."C~ t i)'.a.;pan 

- 14* -

I 
'j 



I -

71 ·��-.-.-
.,,, ' J, ,- ... 

�!, 

1 
. o,n3 < 3-2J�0

6n1 · · 

J,i Reply, Pleqse Refer to 

File No.100-104tl;L,
' ,y,,:, 

J,:}' 

UN;rrED ST 4t�f<:S Jll$i;it\i�iffiNOmx,'itiiRICE 

FEDERAL JfUR.EA U (JF I NV�STIGATION 

Dallas: Texas. 
Jul.,. 

., _ 

"•· ·�tf� 

',dh�r,act�(' I'.NTERNAL SECURITY - RUSSIA 

Reference Report of SA JOHN W. FAIN, Dal las, Texas, 
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All sources (except any listed below) used in referenced 
commu4ic�ti9u have furnished reliable infonnation in the past. 
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